
2002 MSHSL SECTION 2A BOYS' 5000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Montgomery Golf Course     Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Blue Earth Area          51    1    2    5   13   30   34   42   17:29      2:47 
  2   United South Ctrl/A C    54    3    8   10   15   18   24   48   17:45      1:13 
  3   St James                128   12   17   23   35   41   47   57   18:37      1:29 
  4   Madelia Truman          146    6   21   28   38   53   55   71   18:47      2:35 
  5   Minn Valley Lutheran    157    7   14   29   32   75             19:02      4:13 
  6   Maple River             172   19   27   31   46   49   63   65   19:08      1:31 
  7   Montgomery-Lonsdale     177    9   20   43   45   60   66   68   19:09      2:39 
  8   NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen   186   26   33   36   40   51   76   86   19:14      1:14 
  9   LkCrystal/WellcomeMem   201    4   16   50   59   72   79   85   19:28      4:04 
 10   Sleepy Eye/St Mary's    224   22   25   52   58   67   73   83   19:45      2:28 
 11   Sibley East             235   11   37   56   62   69   77   78   19:46      3:21 
 12   Belle Plaine            282   39   44   61   64   74   80        20:19      2:23 
 13   Elmore Academy          371   54   70   81   82   84   87        22:06      3:34 
 
1. Blue Earth Area 
    1  Dan Ristau, 12              16:08   
    2  Bill Shields, 11            16:53   
    5  Daniel Murray, 9            17:27   
   13  Ryan Milbrandt, 12          17:59   
   30  Travis Warner, 9            18:55   
   34  Matt Bakken, 10             19:01   
   42  Peter Sonnek, 12            19:24   
Time = 1:27:22     Places = 51 
 
2. United South Ctrl/A C 
    3  Justin Youngblom, 12        17:02   
    8  Jake Stenzel, 11            17:37   
   10  Bob Schmitz, 11             17:46   
   15  Eric Youngblom, 9           18:04   
   18  Chris Vondracek, 12         18:15   
   24  Spencer Niebuhr, 10         18:39   
   48  Mike Soma, 12               19:49   
Time = 1:28:44     Places = 54 
 
3. St James 
   12  Chris Werth, 12             17:53   
   17  Thor Eggen, 11              18:10   
   23  Nathan Faith, 12            18:38   
   35  Jacob Janovsky, 10          19:02   
   41  Taylor Zinnel, 7            19:22   
   47  Anthony Zimmerman, 11       19:47   
   57  Erik Mortwedt, 12           20:17   
Time = 1:33:05     Places = 128 
 
4. Madelia Truman 
    6  Lyle Eineke, 10             17:28   
   21  Jesse Lang, 12              18:27   
   28  Andu Miller, 10             18:47   
   38  Jon Wanzek, 11              19:09   
   53  Bill Halverson, 10          20:03   
   55  Nate Depoppe, 12            20:07   
   71  Tyler Stevensen, 8          21:22   
Time = 1:33:54     Places = 146 
 
5. Minn Valley Lutheran 
    7  Jeremy Costello, 12         17:32   
   14  Jeremy Bliutz, 11           18:02   
   29  Brent Krohn, 11             18:54   
   32  Michael Moldstad, 12        18:57   
   75  Steh Grefe, 9               21:45   
Time = 1:35:10     Places = 157 
 
6. Maple River 
   19  Matt Trio, 8                18:21   
   27  Chris Ward, 12              18:46   
   31  Stephen Dosch, 12           18:56   
   46  Kevin Johnson, 12           19:44   
   49  Jared Gilman, 12            19:52   
   63  Ryan Supalla, 10            20:29   
   65  Matt Maass, 9               21:00   
Time = 1:35:39     Places = 172 
 

7. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    9  Travis Meger, 11            17:44   
   20  Brnadon Kotek, 10           18:25   
   43  Chris Vlasak, 10            19:29   
   45  Kevin Rockers, 9            19:41   
   60  Jon Beulke, 11              20:23   
   66  Scott Weekland, 11          21:03   
   68  Andy Fillmore, 8            21:08   
Time = 1:35:42     Places = 177 
 
8. NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   26  Matt Reiter, 10             18:44   
   33  Jacey Reese, 11             19:00   
   36  Brina Bos, 10               19:03   
   40  Zak Tracy, 11               19:21   
   51  Andy Tomsche, 10            19:58   
   76  Ben Waldhauser, 9           21:50   
   86  Chapin Routh, 11            23:43   
Time = 1:36:06     Places = 186 
 
9. LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
    4  Matt Hoehn, 10              17:24   
   16  Tony Krzmarzick, 11         18:08   
   50  Andy Chaussee               19:55   
   59  Brian Schultz, 8            20:22   
   72  Dave Miller, 11             21:28   
   79  Dan Roberts, 9              22:00   
   85  Steve Reed, 11              23:40   
Time = 1:37:17     Places = 201 
 
10. Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   22  Adam Krzmarzick, 8          18:37   
   25  Chris Haugen, 12            18:42   
   52  Tom Hillesheim, 8           20:02   
   58  A J Allen, 12               20:19   
   67  Bryan Milliard, 8           21:05   
   73  Dan Marti, 12               21:33   
   83  Ian Lowther, 10             22:44   
Time = 1:38:45     Places = 224 
 
11. Sibley East 
   11  Eric Thies, 8               17:50   
   37  Dom Herrmann, 11            19:05   
   56  Chris Lilienthal, 10        20:14   
   62  Chad Richards, 8            20:28   
   69  Jesse Skelly, 12            21:11   
   77  Nick Schiroo, 10            21:52   
   78  Will Weber, 12              21:56   
Time = 1:38:48     Places = 235 
 
12. Belle Plaine 
   39  Adrian Koepp, 10            19:14   
   44  Justin Mellgren, 10         19:35   
   61  Adam Hermann, 11            20:24   
   64  Danny Jabs, 7               20:45   
   74  Steven Holladay, 7          21:37   
   80  Shea Polak, 10              22:32   
Time = 1:41:35     Places = 282 

 
 
 
 



13. Elmore Academy 
   54  Adam Inderrieden, 12        20:06   
   70  Aaron Kohman, 9             21:17   
   81  Chia Ziong, 10              22:41   
   82  Robert Griffo, 10           22:42   
   84  Ross Holen, 12              23:40   
   87  Todd Avre, 10               23:47   
Time = 1:50:26     Places = 371 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Dan Ristau, 12              16:08    Blue Earth Area 
    2     2  Bill Shields, 11            16:53    Blue Earth Area 
    3     3  Justin Youngblom, 12        17:02    United South Ctrl/A C 
    4     4  Matt Hoehn, 10              17:24    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
    5     5  Daniel Murray, 9            17:27    Blue Earth Area 
    6     6  Lyle Eineke, 10             17:28    Madelia Truman 
    7     7  Jeremy Costello, 12         17:32    Minn Valley Lutheran 
    8     8  Jake Stenzel, 11            17:37    United South Ctrl/A C 
    9     9  Travis Meger, 11            17:44    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   10    10  Bob Schmitz, 11             17:46    United South Ctrl/A C 
   11    11  Eric Thies, 8               17:50    Sibley East 
   12    12  Chris Werth, 12             17:53    St James 
   13    13  Ryan Milbrandt, 12          17:59    Blue Earth Area 
   14    14  Jeremy Bliutz, 11           18:02    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   15    15  Eric Youngblom, 9           18:04    United South Ctrl/A C 
   16    16  Tony Krzmarzick, 11         18:08    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   17    17  Thor Eggen, 11              18:10    St James 
   18    18  Chris Vondracek, 12         18:15    United South Ctrl/A C 
   19    19  Matt Trio, 8                18:21    Maple River 
   20    20  Brnadon Kotek, 10           18:25    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   21    21  Jesse Lang, 12              18:27    Madelia Truman 
   22    22  Adam Krzmarzick, 8          18:37    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   23    23  Nathan Faith, 12            18:38    St James 
   24    24  Spencer Niebuhr, 10         18:39    United South Ctrl/A C 
   25    25  Chris Haugen, 12            18:42    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   26    26  Matt Reiter, 10             18:44    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   27    27  Chris Ward, 12              18:46    Maple River 
   28    28  Andu Miller, 10             18:47    Madelia Truman 
   29    29  Brent Krohn, 11             18:54    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   30    30  Travis Warner, 9            18:55    Blue Earth Area 
   31    31  Stephen Dosch, 12           18:56    Maple River 
   32    32  Michael Moldstad, 12        18:57    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   33    33  Jacey Reese, 11             19:00    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   34    34  Matt Bakken, 10             19:01    Blue Earth Area 
   35    35  Jacob Janovsky, 10          19:02    St James 
   36    36  Brina Bos, 10               19:03    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   37    37  Dom Herrmann, 11            19:05    Sibley East 
   38    38  Jon Wanzek, 11              19:09    Madelia Truman 
   39    39  Adrian Koepp, 10            19:14    Belle Plaine 
   40    40  Zak Tracy, 11               19:21    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   41    41  Taylor Zinnel, 7            19:22    St James 
   42    42  Peter Sonnek, 12            19:24    Blue Earth Area 
   43    43  Chris Vlasak, 10            19:29    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   44    44  Justin Mellgren, 10         19:35    Belle Plaine 
   45    45  Kevin Rockers, 9            19:41    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   46    46  Kevin Johnson, 12           19:44    Maple River 
   47    47  Anthony Zimmerman, 11       19:47    St James 
   48    48  Mike Soma, 12               19:49    United South Ctrl/A C 
   49    49  Jared Gilman, 12            19:52    Maple River 
   50    50  Andy Chaussee               19:55    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   51    51  Andy Tomsche, 10            19:58    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   52    52  Tom Hillesheim, 8           20:02    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   53    53  Bill Halverson, 10          20:03    Madelia Truman 
   54    54  Adam Inderrieden, 12        20:06    Elmore Academy 
   55    55  Nate Depoppe, 12            20:07    Madelia Truman 
   56    56  Chris Lilienthal, 10        20:14    Sibley East 
   57    57  Erik Mortwedt, 12           20:17    St James 
   58    58  A J Allen, 12               20:19    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   59    59  Brian Schultz, 8            20:22    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   60    60  Jon Beulke, 11              20:23    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   61    61  Adam Hermann, 11            20:24    Belle Plaine 
   62    62  Chad Richards, 8            20:28    Sibley East 
   63    63  Ryan Supalla, 10            20:29    Maple River 
   64    64  Danny Jabs, 7               20:45    Belle Plaine 
   65    65  Matt Maass, 9               21:00    Maple River 
   66    66  Scott Weekland, 11          21:03    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   67    67  Bryan Milliard, 8           21:05    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   68    68  Andy Fillmore, 8            21:08    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   69    69  Jesse Skelly, 12            21:11    Sibley East 
   70    70  Aaron Kohman, 9             21:17    Elmore Academy 



   71    71  Tyler Stevensen, 8          21:22    Madelia Truman 
   72    72  Dave Miller, 11             21:28    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   73    73  Dan Marti, 12               21:33    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   74    74  Steven Holladay, 7          21:37    Belle Plaine 
   75    75  Steh Grefe, 9               21:45    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   76    76  Ben Waldhauser, 9           21:50    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   77    77  Nick Schiroo, 10            21:52    Sibley East 
   78    78  Will Weber, 12              21:56    Sibley East 
   79    79  Dan Roberts, 9              22:00    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   80    80  Shea Polak, 10              22:32    Belle Plaine 
   81    81  Chia Ziong, 10              22:41    Elmore Academy 
   82    82  Robert Griffo, 10           22:42    Elmore Academy 
   83    83  Ian Lowther, 10             22:44    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   84    84  Ross Holen, 12              23:40    Elmore Academy 
   85    85  Steve Reed, 11              23:40    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   86    86  Chapin Routh, 11            23:43    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   87    87  Todd Avre, 10               23:47    Elmore Academy 


